
A
Abortions 44
Accidents, at sea 198
-, at work 320-321
-, deaths caused by 39
-, fire 290-291
-, industrial 320-321
-, railways 217-218
-, road traffic 214-216
Accounts, banks 263-267
-, co-operative savings banks . 278-279
-, construction enterprises 122
-, counties 446-451
-, Danmarks Nationalbank . 264-265
-, farms 104-105
-, Faroese banks 517-518
-, Greenland local governments. . . 557
-, industrial 152-155
-, insurance companies 286-288
-, joint-stock companies 170-171
-, municipalities 436-451
-, national 491-500
-, national, Faroe Islands . . . 521-522
-, ports 453-455
-, public, Faroe Islands 520
-, railways 217
-, retail trade 166
-, shipping companies 210
-, wholesale trade 162
Administrative division 2
-, Faroe Islands 502
-, Greenland 525
Adoptions 38
Adult education 359
Advertising expenditures 363
Age, at death 38-41
-, at death, Faroe Islands 506
-, -, Greenland 529
-, at divorce 36
-, distributions, forecast 43
-, of population 18, 32
-, when marrying 36
-, women, at childbirth 37
Agricultural exports 192
Agricultural holdings, sales. . . . 78-79
Agricultural holdings, see also Farms
Agricultural imports 173
Agriculture, accounts 104-105
-, area 88-89
-, capital formation 103-105
-, cattle 94
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INDEX
(The figures refer to pages)

Agriculture, compensation of
employees 496

-, contrib. to GDP 494-495
-, cows 94
-, crops 88
-, employees 96
-, feeding stuffs 98
-, fertilizers 98
-, gross factor income 102
-, input indices 100
-, investment 103-105
-, irrigation 97
-, labour force 96
-, livestock 95
-, machinery 96
-, output indices 99
-, output of livestock products 97
-, pigs 93
-, prices 100-101
-, sales 102
-, stocks 103
-, stocks, changes 102
-, subsidies 102
-, VAT statistics 111-112, 114, 120
-, wage and salary earners 497
-, wages 322-323
Agriculture, etc. 83-109
Aid to developing countries . . 429-431
Air freight 219
Air mail 219
Air pollution 51
Air rescue service 198
Air traffic 219
Air transport 220-221
Air-raid shelters 67
Aircraft, civil, number, by type and

number of seats 218
Airports 219-221
Alcohol, consumption 227
-, licences 172
-, taxation 475
Allowance, family 304-305
-, young persons' 305
Apples, area 92
-, consumption 227
-, production 91
Archives 371
Area, Faroe Islands 1, 502
-, Greenland
Area and population l-47
Armed forces 47

Art, see Culture
Assessment, income 470-475
-' real property 70-75, 462
Assessments of income

and property 477-490
Assets, central government 426
-, foreign 259
-, local government 452
Assets, see also Wealth
ATP scheme, see Labour market supple-

mentary pension scheme
Aviation 219-221

B

Bacon factories, co-operative
Balance of payments
-, capital account
-, Faroe Islands
Balance sheet data, banks. .
-, co-operative savings banks
-, commercial banks
-, Danmarks Nationalbank .

-, insurance companies
,joint-stock companies
-, savings banks
Banking, labour costs
Bankruptcies
Banks, accounting results . .

-, balance sheets
-, credits to residents
-, deposit rates
-, Faroe Islands
-, Greenland
-, lending rates
Baptisms
Barley, area
-, crops
-, exports
-, imports
-, prices
Beef and veal, production
Beer, consumption
-, exports
-, prices
-, production
-, taxation
Berries, prices

157
257, 500

258
516

263-264
278-279

266
264-265
286-288
170-171

267
161

82, 340
263-267,
278-279
263-264
268-2 7 1

261
516-518
55 1-552

261
372

88
90

182
175
101
97

227, 234
182, 192

247, 252, 255
138
475
99
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C

Camping sites, nights spent at . . . 223
Capital formation
-, agriculture
-, Faroe Islands
-, Greenland
-, manufacturing
Caravans, inspections
-, number
Carpets, production
Cars, accidents
-, exports
-, Faroe Islands
-, Greenland
-, imports
-, inspections
-, number
-, possession of
-, prices
-, registrations
-, sales
-, supply
-, traffic
-, traffic Out of Denmark
Cash benefits under Social Assistance

Act 308
Casualties, in road traffic

accidents 214, 216
-, railways 217-218

/Cattle, exports 192
-, stock 94-95
-, stock, Faroe Islands 508
Causes of death 39-41
-, Faroe Islands 506
-, Greenland 529
Cement, production 138
Central government, accounts .. 412
-, assets and liabilities 426
-, borrowing 428
-, budget 412, 427-428
-, debt 429
-, expenditure 407
-, finance 412, 427-428
-, lending 411
Central government employees,

earnings
Cereals, area
-, crops
-, exports
-, imports
-, prices
-, production
-, sales
-, supply and disposition
Charter flights
Cheese, consumption
-, exports
-, prices
-, production
Chemicals, exports
-, imports
-, prices
-, production
Child care, expenditure
Child maintenance payments
Children, in day-care

institutions
-, receiving assistance
Church, National

493, 499
103-105

522
555

130-132
2 13-2 14

211
138

2 15-2 16
182
514
542

173, 175
213-214

211
231
250
212
212
229
208
207

330
88-89

90
182, 192
173, 175
99, 247

99
102
89

220-221
227

182, 192
101, 247

97
182
175
249
138
292
303

302-303
306
372

Church councils, local, elections .. 396
Church tax 464-469
Church-taxpayers 372
Cinemas 369-370
Civil aircraft, number 218
Civil defence, air-raid shelters 67
Civil justice, courts 340
Climate 48-50
-, Faroc Islands 502
-, Greenland 524
Clothing, consumption 232, 234,

236-24 1
-, exports 182
-, imports 173, 175
-, prices 249, 252, 255
-, production 138
-, supply 229
Co-operative savings banks. . . 278-279
Co-operative societies, VAT

statistics 111

Coache's, sales 212
Coal, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, supply 229
Coastal rescue service 198
Coastline
Cod, catch, Greenland 536
Coffee, exports 182
-, imports 175
Cohabitation 22-24
Commerce, domestic, see Trade,

retail and wholesale
Commerce, foreign, see Externat

trade
Commercial banks, balance

sheet data 266
-, profit and loss data 266
Commercial banks, see also Banks
Commercial navy 199
Commodities, supply 229
Communication, expenditure 234
-, prices 252, 255
Communication and transport 198-227
Companies 282-285
-, accounts 170-171
-, VAT statistics 111

Compensation of employees, by
industry 496

Composition schemes (debts) 82
Concrete, production of 145
Conscripts, examination of 47
Consensual unions 22-24
Construction 60-66
- compensation of employees .... 496
-, contrib. to GDP 494-495
-, employment 121, 124-125
-, establishments by size 121
-, residential, Greenland 531
-, wage and salary earners 497
Construction costs, index. .. . 243-244
Construction enterprises,

labour costs 126
-, profit and loss data 122-123
Construction industry,labou costs. 161
Construction industry, VAT statistics

111-112, 114, 120
-, wages 323-325
Consumer durables, possession of. 231
Consumer price index,

Faroc Islands 515

Berries, production 91, 99
-, sales 102
Beverages, consumption 227, 232, 234,

236-241
-, exports 182, 192
-, household expenditure 242
-, imports 175
-, prices 247, 252, 255
-, production 138
-, taxation 475
Bicycles, accidents 215-216
-, supply 229
Births 29-31, 37
-, Faroe Islands 504-505
-, foreign nationals 33
-, Greenland 527, 529
Bond issuing institutions 272-276
Bonds, circulating 280
-, issued 279
-, quoted 279-280
-, yields on 281
Books, in libraries 366-367
-, production 138
-, published 364-365
Borrowing, central government .. 428
-, counties 453
-, local government 453
-, municipalities 453
-, public utilities 453
Broadcasting 367-368
Broadcasting Fund 367
Budgets, central government 41

427-428
448-451-, local government

520-, public, Faroe Islands
Building activity, see Construction
Building costs, index 243-244
Building materials, imports 173
-, production 138
-, supply 229
building sites, prices 81
-, sales 81
Buildings, by principal use 58-59
-, by type of heating 59
-, completed 60-65
-, permitted 62-65
-, started 62-65
-, stock of 58-59
-, taxation 462
-, under construction 62-65
-, valuation 462
Buses, Faroe Islands 514
-, Greenland 542
-, inspections 213
-, number 209, 211
-, routes 209
-, sales 212
-, seats in 209
-, services 209
-, traffic Out of Denmark 207
Business units, by form of

ownership 111

-, by industry 111-112, 114, 120
-, by size of turnover 112
-, numerical changes 120
Butter, consumption 227
-, exports 182, 192
-, prices 101, 247
-, production 97



Consumer price index, Greenland. 550
Consumer prices, index 252, 254
Consumers' co-operative societies . 157
Consumption, energy . . . . 134-135, 231
Consumption expenditure, private. 498
Consumption, food and

beverages 227, 242
-, fuel 231
-, household 232, 234, 236
Consumption and prices 227-256
Consumption expenditure 493
-, Greenland 548-549
Cookers, production 138
Corporation tax 458-459
Cost of living allowances 256
Costs, see also Profit and loss data
Cotton, prices
Cotton goods, exports 182
-, imports 175
Counties, accounts 446-447
-, assets and liabilities 452
-, borrowing 453
-, capital expenditure 433
-, current expenditure 432
-, expenditure 409
County councils, elections . . . 386-387
Court proceedings 339-340
Courts of law 339-340
Cows, stock 94
Credit and money 257-285
Crime, see Justice
Criminal justice, courts 339
Crops, area 88-92
-, production 89-91
Cryolite, exports, Greenland . . 540-541
Cultural expenditure 234
Culture and education 343-373
Currency circulation 262-263
Customs and excise duties 475
Customs duties 458-459

D

Daily newspapers 361
Dairies, co-operative 157
Danish Employers' Confederation,

employment 334
Danmarks Nationalbank,

accounts 263-265
Day-care institutions

for children 302-303
-, expenditure 292
Death rates 38, 42
Deaths 29-31, 37
-, caused by accidents 39-41
-, causes 40-41
-, causes, Faroe Islands 506
-, -, Greenland 529
-, Faroe Islands 504, 506
-, foreign nationals 33
-, Greenland 528-529
-, in hospitals 293
-, in hospitals, Fame Islands 507
-, in sea accidents 198
-, infant 39
Debt, central government 429
-, local government 452
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-, gas and water, compensation of
employees 496

-, -, VAT statistics . . . 111-112, 114, 120
-, -, wage and salary earners 497
-, imports 156, 175
-' prices 252
-' supply 156
Emigration, see Migration, external
Employees, number, by industry . 497
Employers' Confederation,

employment 334
Employment 25-28
-, construction 121, 124-125
-, manufacturing 127-129
Employment,

see also Labour force
Employment vacancies 309-3 10
Energy, consumption 231
-, consumption, industrial . . . 134-135
-, electricity supply 156
-, gas supply 156
Environment 48-53, 132
European Communities, balance of

payments 257
-, elections 382-383
-, taxation 475
European Parliament, elections 382-383
Exchange rates 260
Excise duties, and customs duties 475
Expectation of life, see Life expectancy
Expenditure, central government. . 407
-, counties 409
-, general government 399-406
-' local government. 432-443, 445-451
-, municipalities 410
-' private households 236-241
-, public, Greenland 556
-, shipping trade 210
-, social security funds 408
Expenditure, see also Profit and loss data
Exports 172-173, 493
-, balance of payments 257
-, by country of destination . . . 188-197
-, by industrial origin 192-197
-, by mode of transport 296
-, by SITC 182-187
-, Faroe Islands. . . . 511-514, 516, 521
-, Greenland 538, 540-541
-, quantity index 196-197
-, unit value index 196, 198
-, VAT statistics 112, 114

Education, Greenland 553
Education and culture 343-373
Eggs, consumption 227
-, prices 99, 101
-, production 97, 99
-, sales 102
Elections 374-396
Elections, county councils. . . . 386-387
-, European Parliament 382-383
-, Folketing 374-381
-, Lagting, Faroe Islands 519
-, Landsting, Greenland 554-555
-, local church councils . 396
-, municipality councils 388-395
Electrical equipment, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, production 138
Electricity, consumption 234
-, exports 182

Defence, air-raid shelters 67
Dentists 294
-, Fame Islands 507
-, Greenland 531
Deposit rates, of private banks . . . . 261
Development aid 429-431
Disablement pensioners 299
Disablement pensions 292, 300
Discount rate, official 261
Diseases 46
-, Greenland 530
Dishwashers, possession of 231
Disposable income, Faroe Islands . 522
-, of employee households 232
Disputes, industrial 320
District papers 362
Divorced population 20-21
-, Faroe Islands 503
-, Greenland 526
Divorces 29, 36
Domestic appliances, production . . 138
Domestic product, gross 493-495
-, net 493
Domestic product, gross, see also

Gross domestic product
Drinks, see Beverages
Driving licences 212
Ducks, stock 95
Duties and taxes 456-476
Dwellings, by number of rooms. 53-54
-, by size 53
-, by type of building 53-55
-, by type of heating 54

-, completed 66
-, completed, Greenland 531
-, households in 56
-, occupants of 57
-, owner-occupied, amounts

relating to 489
-, permitted 66
-, regional analysis 54-55
-, started 66
-, stock 53-55
-, stock, Faroe Islands 508
-, -, Greenland 535
-, under construction 66

E

Earnings and labour market. . 309-334
Earnings, of central government

employees 330
-, of employees, Greenland 543
-, of employees in shipping trade. 329
-, of local government employees 331
Earnings of salaried employees 326-327
Earnings of wage earners,

agriculture 322
-, agriculture and horticulture . . . 323
-, manufacturing and

Construction 323-325
-, slaughterhouses 326
Economically active population,

see Labour force
Education, expenditure 234
-, Faroe Islands 519-520



Exports, volume index 196
External trade 172-198
External trade, by mode of

transport 206
-, Faroe Islands, 509-514, 516, 521
-, Greenland 538-541
-, terms of 198

F

Families 22-24
-, by income circumstances,

Greenland 534
- by number of children,

Greenland 534
- by type, Greenland 534
-, Faroe Islands 504
-, Greenland 534
-, possessing consumer durables 231
Family allowance 304-305
Family budgets 236-242
Farms, by county 83
-, by size 83
-, by standard gross margin 84-87
-, by type of farming 84-8 7
-, number 76-77, 83-87
-, prices 78-79
-, sales 78-79
-, values 76-77
Faroe Islands 501-522
Faroe Islands, coastline, area and

population
-, elections 374, 519
-, ships 199
Fats, consumption 227
Feeding stuffs, consumption 98
-, exports 182, 192
-, imports 173, 175
-, prices 101, 247
-, purchases 102
-, supply 229
Fellings, forest 106
Fertility 29, 37
-, Faroe Islands 504-505
-, Greenland 527, 529
Fertilizers, consumption 98
- exports 182
-, imports 173, 175
-, prices 101, 249
-, production 138
-, purchases 102
-, supply 229
Films, cinematographic 369
Finance corporations, fisheries 277
-, industry 277
-, ship building 276
Fines, police 335
Fire damages 290-291
Fire-engines, number 211
Fish, catch 108
-, catch, Faroe Islands 509
-, consumption 234
-, exports 182, 192
-, exports, Faroe Islands 512
-, -, Greenland 540-541
-, imports 175
-, prices 247, 252, 255

663

Gas, see also Electricity, gas and water
Gas stoves, production 138
Gasworks 156
GDP, see Gross domestic product
Geese, stock 95
General government,

expenditure 399-403, 405-406
-, revenue 399-403
Gold, and foreign exchange

reserves 260
-, held by Danmarks

Nationalbank 263-265
Goods loaded and unloaded,

shipping 200-201
Goods motor vehicles,

accidents 215-216
-, Faroe Islands 514
-, Greenland 542
-, inspections 213-214
-, number 211
-, registrations 212
-, sales 212
-, traffic out of Denmark 207
Government Art Fund 371
Government bonds 279
Government expenditure . .. . 399-410
-, Greenland 556
Government revenue 399-403
Government sector, contrib.

to GDP 494-495
Grain, supply 89
Grass crops 90
Greenhouse area 93
Greenland 523-558
Greenland, area and population
-, elections. . . 374, 382-383, 554-555
Gross domestic product 500
-, agriculture 102
-, by industrial origin 494-495
-, by industrial origin, Faroe

Islands 521
-, by type of expenditure 493
-, by type of expenditure, Faroe

Islands 521
Gross income, personal 470-475
Gross national income 500

H

Harvester-threshers, on farms 96
Health, conscripts 47

Furniture, expenditure
-, exports
-, imports

232,
182,

234
192
175

-, prices 251
-, production 150

Gas, consumption 234
-, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, prices 252
-, supply 156

Fish, sales (value), Greenland 537
-, sales (volume), Greenland 536
Fish products, output 138
Fisheries Bank of the Kingdom of

Denmark 277
Fishermen 108
Fishing, contrib. to GDP 494-495
-, equipment 108
-, vessels 108
-, vessels, Faroe Islands 509
-, -, Greenland 541
-, vessels registered, Faroe Islands. 514
Fishing industry 108
-, Faroe Islands 509
Flour, consumption 227
-, prices 247
-, production 138
Flowers, prices 99
-, production 91, 99
-, sales 102
Folketing, elections 374-381
Food, consumption 227, 232, 234, 236-

241
-, exports 182, 192
-, household expenditure 242
-, imports 175
-, prices 252, 255
Football pools 360
Footwear, consumption 232, 234,

236-241
-, exports 182
-, imports 173, 175
-, prices 249, 252, 255
-, production 138
-, supply 229
Forced sales 82
Forecasts, population 43-44
Foreign assets 259
-, changes 258
Foreign currency expenditure,

travel 221
Foreign currency receipts, travel 221
Foreign debt 259, 429
Foreign exchange reserves 260
Foreign liabilities 259
-, changes 258
Foreign nationals 30-31, 33
Foreign trade, see External trade
Forest and plantation removals . . . 106
Forestry 106-107
Forests and plantations 107
Fowls, stock 95
Freezers, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, possession of 231
-, production 138
Freight earnings of Danish ships . 204
Fruit, consumption 227
-, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, prices 99
-, production 91, 99
-, sales 102
Fruit tree area 92
Fuel, consumption 231
-, prices 247-249, 252
Fuel oil, supply 229
Fuels, exports 182
-, imports 176
Fur farms 109



Health, expenditure . . . 232, 234, 295
Health services 292, 296
Home appliances, possession of. . . 231
Homes for the aged 301
Horses, stock 95
Horticulture 93
-, area 88-89, 9 1-92
-, crop production 91
-, holdings 91
-, wages 323
Hospital staff 293-295
Hospitals 293
-, Faroe Islands 507
-, Greenland 531
Hotels, and restaurants 172
-, beds 222
-, nights spent 222
-, number 222
-, occupancy rate 222
Hours worked, index,

manufacturing 129
Household budgets. 232, 234, 236-242
-, Greenland 548-549
Households 24
-, by kind and size of

income deductions 485
-, by type of building 55
-, housing conditions 56
Housing 53-67
Housing, Faroe Islands 508
-, Greenland 535
-, rent 232-241, 252, 255
Housing construction 66
Housing subsidies 292
Humidity 48
-, Faroe Islands 502
-, Greenland 524

Immigration, see Migration, external
Imports 172-173, 493
-, balance of payments 257
-, by country of origin .. . 188, 190-191
-, by end-use 173-174
-, by mode of transport 206
-, by SITC 175-181
-, Faroe Islands 509-511, 514, 516, 521
-, Greenland 538-540
-, quantity index 196
-, unit value index 196, 198
-, volume index 196
Income, assessment 470-475
-, employee households 232
-, employee households,

Greenland 548-549
-, national 500
-, per household 484
-, personal 456-457
-, personal, Greenland 544-547
-, -, gross 470-483
-, -, taxable 470
-, private households 236-241
-, special 490
-, tax 456-461, 463
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Income and property
assessments 477-490

Income deductions 478-479, 485
-, Greenland 547
-, per household 484-485
Index, agricultural prices 99
-, agricultural production 99
-, agricultural wages 323
-, construction costs 243-244
-, consumer prices 252, 254
-, consumer prices, Faroe Islands . 515
-, export unit values 196, 198
-, export volume 196
-, exports, Faroe Islands 514
-, import unit values 196, 198
-, import volume 196
-, imports, Faroe Islands 514
-, industrial production (volume). 137
-, man-hours worked in

manufacturing
-, manufacturing labour cos
-, net retail prices
-, prices, wage regulating.
-, prices of farms
-, raw material prices
-, real property prices
-, retail sales
-, share prices
-, wholesale prices
Industrial accidents
Industrial disputes
Industrial injuries insurance
Industrial production . . . . 136-138, 151
Industrial profit and loss statistics . 152
Industrial sales 136-138
Industrial wages 323, 325
Industry, see Manufacturing, etc.
Infant deaths 39

ts.
129
328
256

255-256
79

246
81

158-160
281
246
321
320
322

Joint-stock companies, number 282-285
-, share capital 282-285
-, VAT statistics 111

Justice 335-342

K

Kerosene, imports 175
-, supply 229

L

Labour costs, average 161
-, construction industry 126
-, manufacturing industries 328
-, shipping trade 329
Labour costs, see also Wages

and Salaries
Labour force, agriculture 96
-, construction 121, 124-125
-, Greenland 532-533
-, manufacturing 127-128
-, of Danish Employers'

Confederation 334
225

-' social services 294-295, 301
Labour market, training courses. . 358
Labour market and earnings.. 309-334
Labour market supplementary

pension scheme 292, 301
Lagting, Faroe Islands 519
Land, tax 462
-, use 88-89
-, value 67-77
Landsting, election, Greenland 554-555
Law courts 339-340
Lead, exports, Greenland. 54Ô-541
-, production, Greenland 536
Leather articles, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, production 138
Legal abortions 44
Lending, central government 411
Lending rates, of Danmarks

Nationalbank 261
-, of private banks 261
Liabilities, central government 426, 429
-, foreign 259
Libraries, public 366
-, technical and scientific 367
Licensed premises 172
Life assurance, sums insured 289
Life expectancy 39, 42
-, Faroe Islands 507
-, Greenland 528
Life table 42
-, Faroe Islands 507
-, Greenland 528
Live births 37
-, Faroe Islands 504-505
-, Greenland 527, 529
Livestock 93-95
-, Faroe Islands 508
-, Greenland 537

Input, agricultural 100
Inspections of motor vehicles. 213-2 14
Insurance 286-291
Insurance, industrial injuries 322
-, labour Costs 161
-, sick-day benefit 297
-, unemployment 309
Interest, paid 478-479
-, received 478-479
Interest rates 261, 281
Intermediate consumption,

agriculture 102
Investment 493, 499
-, agricultural 103-105
-, Faroe Islands 522
-, Greenland 555
-, manufacturing 130, 132
Iron products, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, output 138
Irrigation 97
Islands, area 3
-, inhabited 3

J
Jobs, vacant 309-310
Joint-stock companies, accounts 170-171



Livestock products, output 97
-, pres 101
-, sales 102
Local government 2
-, accounts 436-447
-, accounts, Greenland 557
-, assets and liabilities 452
-, borrowing 453
-, budgets 448-451
-, capital expenditure 433
-, current expenditure .. 432, 434-435
-, current revenue 434-435
-, expenditure 409-410
-, taxation 436-447, 464-469
Local government employees,

earnings 331
Lorries, see Goods motor vehicles

M

Machinery, agricultural 96
-, exports 182, 192
-, imports 173, 175
-, prices 251
-, production 138
Magazines and weeklies 362-363
Mail service, Greenland 543
Maintenance payments, children 303
Manufacturers' sales 138
Manufacturing,

capital formation 130-133
-, employment 127-129
-' energy consumption 134-135
-, index of hours worked 129
-' labour costs 161
-, output 136-138, 151
-' pollution control 132
-, profit and loss data 152, 154-155
-' purchases 152
-, sales 136-150, 152
-, stocks 152
-, wages 323-325
Manufacturing and Manual Industries'

Finance Corporation 277
Manufacturing,

construction and commerce . 110-172
Manufacturing industries,

compensation of employees .. 496
-, contrib. to GDP 494-495
-, labour costs 328
-, salary costs 328
-, VAT statistics 111-112, 114, 120
-, wage and salary earners 497
-, wage costs 328
Margarine, consumption 227
-, prices 247
-, production 138
Marital status 20-21
Marriages 29, 36-37
-, church 372
-, Faroe Islands 504
-, Greenland 529
Married population 20-21
-, Faroe Islands 503
-, Greenland 526
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Meat, consumption 227, 234
-, exports 182, 192
-, imports 175
-, manufacturers' sales 138
-, prices 99, 101, 247, 252, 255
-, production 97, 99
-' sales 102
Medical personnel 294
-, Faroe Islands 507
-, Greenland 531
Medicine, consumption 232, 234
-, exports 182, 192
-, imports 175
-, production 138
Merchant navy 199
Metal products, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, output 138
-, prices 251
Metals, exports 182, 192
-, exports, Greenland 540-541
-, imports 173, 175
-, production, Greenland 536
-, supply 229
Midwives 294
-, Faroe Islands 507
-, Greenland 531
Migration, external 29-31, 3 3-35
-, internal 30-3 1, 34
Milk, consumption 227
-, exports 182
-, prices 99, 101, 247
-, production 97, 99
-, sales 102
Mineral water, consumption 227
-, production 138
Mining and quarrying,

compensation of employees . 496
-, contrib. to GDP 494-495
-, VAT statistics 111-112, 114, 120
-, wage and salary earners 497
Ministries, finance 427-428
Mink farms 109
Mobility, see Migration
Monetary base 262
Money and credit 257-285
Money stock 262
Money supply 262
Mopeds, accidents 215-216
-, inspections 214
-, supply 229
Morbidity 46
-, Greenland 530
Mortality 29, 38-39, 42
-, Faroe Islands 504, 506-507
-, Greenland 528-529
Mortgage credit associations. - 272-276
Mortgages, registrations 280, 342
Motor cycles, accidents 215-216
-, Faroe Islands 514
-, Greenland 542
-, inspections 214
-, number 211
-, registrations 212
-, sales 212
-, supply 229
Motor vehicles, accidents 215-216
-, defects 214
-, exports 182
-, imports 173, 175

Motor vehicles, inspections. . 213-214
-, prices 251
-, production 138
-, registered, Faroe Islands 514
-, -, Greenland 542
-, registrations 212
-, stock 211
-, taxation 475
-, traffic 208
-, traffic Out of Denmark 207
Municipal tax rates 464-468
Municipal taxation 469
Municipalities 2

-, accounts 436-447
-, assets and liabilities 452
-, borrowing 453
-, capital expenditure 433
-, current expenditure 432
-, expenditure 410
Municipality councils, elections . - - 388
Museums, admissions 373

N

National accounts 491-500
National accounts,

Fame Islands 521-522
National Church 372
Naturalisations 33
Newspapers, advertising 363
-, daily 361
-, production 138
-, weekly 362
Non-life insurance, by branch. 290-291
Non-life insurance companies,

accounts 287
Nurses 293-294
-, Faroe Islands 507
-, Greenland 531
Nursing homes 301

o
Oats, area 88
-, crops 90
-, prices 101
Occupants of dwellings 57
Occupations, earnings 327
-, wages 324
Offences, against special

legislation 336
-, criminal 337-338
Oil, consumption 231
-, exports 182, 192
-, imports 173, 175
-, imports, Fame Island 509
-, -, Greenland 539
-, supply 229
Oil products, output 138
Oil seeds, exports 182
-, imports 173, 175
Oil-cake, consumption 98
-, exports 182
-, imports 175



Old-age pensioners 298
Old-age pensions 292, 300
One-familie houses, values 77
One-family houses, number . . .. 76-77
-, sales 80
-, values 76
Operating results,

see Profit and loss data
Output, agricultural 97, 99
-, electricity 156
-, Greenland 536
-, manufacturing 136-138, 151
Owner-occupied dwellings, amounts

relating to 487-489

p

P & T, personnel 225
Package tours 224
Paper, and articles of paper,

production 138
-, exports 182, 192
-, imports 173, 175
-, prices 249
-, supply 229
Parishes 2
Parties, political. . . . 374-383, 386-388
Partnerships, VAT statistics 111

Passenger transport, Greenland. . . 542
Passengers, on charter flight

tours 220-22 1
Passports issued 335
Pears, area 92
-, production 91
Pedal cycle accidents 215-216
Pedestrians, accidents 215-216
Pelt farms 109
Pension, supplementary 301
Pension benefits 478-479
Pension funds 288-289
Pension payments 288-289
Pensioners, old-age 298
-, widow 300
Pensions, petitions for 300
Periodicals 362-363
-, production 138
Personnel, P & T 225
Pesticides 52
Petrol, duty 475
-, exports 182
-, imports 173, 175
Petroleum products, consumption. 231
-, exports 182, 192
-, imports 173, 175
-, imports, Faroe Islands 509
-, -, Greenland 539
-, output 138
-, supply 229
Pharmacies, Faroe Islands 507
Pharmacists 294
Physicians 293-294
-, Faroe Islands 507
-, Greenland 531
Pig, and pig meat, exports 192
Pig meat, prices 101
-, production 97
Pigs, stock 93, 95
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Plastic materials, exports 182, 192
-, imports 173, 175
-, prices 249
-, production 138
Police 335
Political parties . . . . 374-383, 386-388
Pollution, air 51
-, beach water 53
-, inner seaways 52
Pollution control 132
Population, by activity status,

Greenland 532
-, by age 18-19, 21, 32
-, by age, Faroe Islands 503
-, -, Greenland 526
-, by industry, Faroe Islands 503
-, -, Greenland 532
-, by level of school education, Faroe

Islands 520
-, by marital status 20-21
-, by marital status, Faroe Islands . 503
-, by marital status, Greenland. . . 526
-, by occupation, Faroe Islands . . . 503
-, by place of birth 16-17
-, by sex 18-21, 32
-, by sex, Faroe Islands 503
-, -, Greenland 526
-, changes 29-31
-, density 1

-, forecasts 43-44
-, projections 43-44
-, size 1, 3-15, 20, 29-32
-, size, Faroe Islands 502
-, -, Greenland 525-526

Private consumption expenditure. 498
Production, Greenland 536
Production, see also Manufacturers' sales,

National accounts, Output, etc.
Profit and loss data, agriculture 104-105
-, commercial banks 266
-, construction enterprises 122
-, Danmarks Nationalbank . . . 264-265
-, insurance companies 286-288
,joint-stock companies 170-171
-, manufacturing 152
-, railways 217-218
-, savings banks 267
-, shipping trade 210
-, wholesale trade 162
Projections, population 43-44
Property, tax 458-459
Property, see Real property or Wealth
Public accounts, Faroe Islands . . . 520
Public budgets, Faroe Islands 520
Public debt 429
Public expenditure, Greenland. . . 556
Public finance 397-456
Public finance, Faroe Islands 520
Public sector, see also Central govern-

ment, General government and Local
government

Public utilities, borrowing 453
Pulses, area 88-89
-, crops 90
Pupils, see Students
Purchases, industrial 152
-, retail trade 166
-, VAT statistics 114
-, wholesale trade 162

Q

Quantity index, imports and
exports 196

Quotations, see Prices

R

R & D, expenditures and
manpower 357

Radio broadcasting 367-368
Radio licences 368
Radio receivers, supply 229
Railway service 217-218
Railways, casualties 218
-, operating results 217-218
-, rolling stock 217-218
Rate of unemployment,

see Unemployment
Rates of exchange 260
Raw materials, prices 245
Real estate, see Real property
Real property 67-82

-, size and density, Faroe Islands. . . . 1

-, -, Greenland
-, urban 4-11
Population and area 1-47
Pork, see Pigs
Ports, accounts 453-455
-, borrowing 453
-, charges 453, 456
-, depth at wharf 201
-, shipping 201
Post Office Giro 225
Postal service 225
Potatoes, area 88
-, consumption 227, 234
-, crop, Faroe Islands 508
-, imports 175
-, prices 99, 101
-, production 99
-, sales 102
Poultry, exports 182
-, stock 95
Poultry meat, production 97
Power stations 156
Precipitation 48
-, Faroe Islands 502
-, Greenland 524
Price index, wage regulating. 255-256
Prices, agricultural 99-101

Prices, wholesale, index 246
Prices and consumption 227-256
Principal taxable persons 483
Prisons 335-336

-, consumer, index 252, 254
-, external trade 196, 198
-, farms 78
-, Faroe Islands 515
-, Greenland 550
-, raw materials, index 245
-, real property 78-81
-, retail, index 252, 254-256



Real property,
assessments 67-69, 76-77, 462

-, auction sales 340
-, mortgage registrations . .. 280, 342
-, prices 78-81
-, sales 78-81
-, taxation 462, 464-469
-, valuation 462
Recreation, expenditure 234
Reexports 172
Referendums 384-385
Refrigerators, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, possession of 231
-, production 138
Registrations of mortgages 280
Reindeer, stock, Greenland 537
Religion 372, 396
Removals, forest 106
Rent,

housing 232, 234, 236-241, 252, 255
Rent subsidy 307
Reproduction rates 37
-, Faroe Islands 505
-, Greenland 527
Rescue services 198
Research and experimental

development 357
Reserves, foreign exchange 260
-, gold 260
Residential institutions,

for children and juveniles 303
-, for disabled adults 302
Restaurants, and hotels 172
Restaurants and hotels, compensation

of employees 496
-, VAT statistics 111-112, 114, 120
-, wage and salary earners 497
Retail prices, excl, taxes, index. . . 255
-, Faroe Islands 515
-, Greenland 550
-, index 252, 254-256
Retail sales, index 158-160
Retail trade 158-160, 166-169
-, labour costs 161
-, profit and loss data 166
-, purchases 166
-, sales 166
-, stocks 166
-, VAT statistics 111-112, 114, 120
-, wages and salaries 166
Revenue, general government 399-403
-, local government 435-451
Road traffic accidents 214-216
Roads, in km 209
Root crops, area 88-89
-, fodder consumption 98
-, prices 99
-, production 90, 99
-, sales 102
Royal Greenland Trade Department,

purchases 536-537
sales 538

Rubber, exports 182, 192
-, imports 175
-, prices 249
-, production 138
-, supply 229
Rye, area 88
-, crops 90

667

s
S.AS 220
Salaries 326-327
-, of central government

employees 330
-, of local government employees 331
Salary costs, manufacturing

industries 328
Sales, agricultural holdings 78-79
-, building sites 81
-, co-operative societies 157
-, forced 82
-, industrial 136-137
-, motor vehicles 212
-, one-family houses 80
-, pelts 109
-, pesticides 52
-, real property 78-82
-, retail, index 158-160
-, retail trade 166
-, shipping trade 210
-, tax 458-459, 475
-, VAT statistics 111-112, 114
-, wholesale trade 162
Salt-water fishing 108
Saving, by employee households .. 232
-, Faroe Islands 522
-, Greenland 548-549
-, national 500
-, private households 236-24 1
Savings banks, balance sheet data . 267
-, profit and loss data 267
Savings banks, see also Banks
Scandinavian Airlines System 220
Schools 343-350, 357
-, Faroe Islands 519
-, Greenland 553
Seamen, earnings 329
Seeds, area 88
-, prices 99
-, production 99
-, sales 102
Service industries, compensation of

employees 496
-, VAT statistics 111 112, 114

497-, wage and salary earners
281Share price index

Sheep, sales (value), Greenland . . 537
-, sales (volume), Greenland 536
-, stock, Faroe Islands 508
-, -, Greenland 537
Ship Credit Fund of Denmark . .. 276
Shipping 198-199, 204-205
-, at Danish ports 201
balance of payments 257
-, by nationality of ships 200
Shipping companies, accounts .. 210
Shipping trade, labour costs 329
Ships, accidents 198
-, arriving 200-201
-, exports 182
-, Faroese 199
-, fishing, Faroe Islands 509
-, imports 173, 175
-, lost 198
-, passing through the Sound and the

Belts 205
-, production 138
-, registered 199

Ships, registered, Faroe Islands .
-, -, Greenland
Shipwrecks
Sick-day benefits
Single population
-, Faroe Islands
-, Greenland
Skins, sales (value), Greenland. ,
-, sales (volume), Greenland
Slaughterhouse workers, wages .
Soap, prices
-, production
Social assistance
Social protection benefits
Social security
Social security, taxation
-, transfers
Social security funds, expenditure . 408
Social service, staff 294-295
Social welfare expenditure 292
Sole proprietorships, VAT

statistics 111

Spare-time education 359
Special income 490
Spirits, consumption 227, 234
-, imports 175
-, production 138
-, taxation 475
Sports federations 360
State Education Fund, financial

assistance 358
State prisons 336
State Railways, bus services 209
-, services 217-218
State, see also Central government
Steel products, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, output 138
Sterilizations, human 45
Stillbirths 37
-, Faroe Islands 504
-, Greenland 529
Stock exchange, bonds quoted 279-280
Stocks, agricultural 103
-, industrial 152
-, retail trade 166
-, wholesale trade 162
Student grants 358
Student loans 358
Students 343-357
-, adult education 359
-, Faroe Islands 519
-, Greenland 553
-, receiving grants 358
-, receiving loans 358
Subsidies 404
-, agricultural 102
Sugar, consumption 227, 234
-, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, prices 247
-, production 138
-, taxation 475
Suicides 39-41
Sulphur dioxide, emission 51
Supply of commodities 229
Supply of goods and services 493

514
541
198

292, 297
20-21

503
526
537
536
326
249
138
292
292

292-308
458-459

404



T
Tax, buildings 462
-, corporation 458-459
-, deductions 478-479, 484-485
-, European Communities 475
-, final 457
-, football pools 360
-, Income 458-459
-, land 462
-, personal 456-461, 464-469
-, petrol 475
-, provisional 457
-, real property 458-459
-, relief. .. 460-461, 478-479, 484-485
-, sales 458-459, 475
-, value added 458-459, 475
-, wealth 458-459
-, withholding system 463
Tax rates 460-461
-, municipal 464-469
Taxable income, personal 470-475,

477, 482-483
Taxable persons . 470-475, 477-483
Taxation, employee households. . 232
Taxes, Greenland 548-549
-, local government 436
Taxes and duties 447, 456-476
Taxis, Faroe Islands 514
-, Greenland 542
-,number 211
Taxpayers 457, 470-483
Teachers 357
Telegraph service 225
Telephone service 227
Television broadcasting 367-368
Television licences 368
Television receivers, possession of 231
-, supply 229
Temperature 48
-, Faroe Islands 502
-, Greenland 524
Terms of trade 198
-, Faroe Islands 514
Textiles, exports 182, 192
-, imports 173, 175
-, production 138
-, supply 229
Theatres 370
Time charter earnings 205
Tobacco,

consumption 232, 234, 236-241
-, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, prices 247, 252, 255
-, production 138
-, supply 229
-, taxation 475
Tonnage, of arriving ships 200
-, of registered ships 199
-, of shipping companies 210
Tools, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, production 138
Tourism 221-224
Town gas, supply 156
Towns, population, see Population, urban
Tractors, number 211
-, on farms 96
-, registrations 212

668

Trade, retail 158-160, 166
-, wholesale 162
Trade, external 172-198
Trade union organizations 332-334
Traffic, cars 208
-, ferry routes 208
-, motor vehicles out of Denmark 207
-, passengers 208
Traffic accidents 214-216
-, railways 218
Trailers, inspections 213-214
-, number 211
-, registrations 212
Training, see Education
Transfers, current 404
Transport, air 219-221
-, consumption 234
-, expenditure 232
-, household expenditure on 236-241
-, passengers, Greenland 542
-, prices 252, 255
-, railway 206, 217-218
-, road 206-207
-, sea 200-206
Transport and communication 198-227
Transport and storage,

compensation of employees . . . . 496
-, contrib. to GDP 494-495
-, wage and salary earners 497
Transport equipment, exports 182, 192
-, Faroe Islands 514
-, imports 173, 175
Transport industry,

VAT statistics 111-112, 114, 120
Travel, balance of payments 257
Trucks, see Goods motor vehicles
Turkeys, stock 95
Turnover,

see Sales or Profit and loss data, etc.

u

Unemployment, among insured
persons 309, 314-316

-, by trade 314-315
-, degree of 313, 317-319
-, periods 317-319
-, persons having experienced 313, 317-

319
-, rate of 311, 314-316
-, registered 311-312
Unemployment benefit.. 309, 478-479
Unemployment insurance,

expenditure 292
Unemployment

insurance funds 309, 314-315
Urban population, see Population, urban

V

Vacancies
-, by Counties
-, by industry

Valuation, real property 462
Value added, manufacturing 151
Value added, see also National

accounts or Profit and loss data
Value added tax 458-459, 475
Vans, see Goods motor vehicles
VAT statistics 110-121
Vegetables, consumption 227
-, exports 182
-, imports 175
-, prices 99
-, production 91, 99
-, sales 102
Vehicles, see Motor vehicles,

Transport equipment, etc.
Vessels passing through the Sound and

the Belts 205
Video, possession of 231
Vital statistics, see Population, etc
Vocational organizations 332-334
Vocational training 358
Voting age 384-385

w
Wage and salary costs, construction

industry 126
Wage and salary earners, by

industry 497
Wage Costs, manufacturing

industries 328
Wage earners, employed by members

of the Danish Employers'
Confederation 334

Wage regulating price index 255
-, Greenland 550
Wages, agriculture 322
-, agriculture and horticulture 323
-, in various occupations 324
-, manufacturing and

construction 323, 325
-, of central government

employees 330
-, of local government employees 331
-, slaughterhouse workers 326
Wages and salaries 478-479
-, manufacturing 152
-, retail trade 166
-, wholesale tra4e 162
Washing machines, imports 175
-, possession of 231
Waste disposal 132
Water, inland, area
-, pollution 52-53
Water, see also Electricity, gas and water
Wealth, per household 486
-, per principal taxable person. . 486
-, personal 456, 483, 486

458-459
362

292-308
88
90

182
101

-, tax
Weeklies and magazines
Welfare services
Wheat, area

309 -, crops
310 -, exports
310 -, prices



Wholesale and retail trade,
compensation of employees 496

-, contrib. to GDP 494-495
-, wage and salary earners 497
Wholesale prices, index 246
Wholesale trade, labour costs 161
-, profit and loss data 162-165
-, purchases 162
-, sales 162
-, stocks 162
-, VAT statistics 111-112, 114, 120
-, wages and salaries 162
Widow pensioners 300
Widowed population 20-21
-, Faroe Islands 503
-, Greenland 526

669

Widows' pensions 292, 300
Wind 48
Wine, consumption 227, 234
-, imports 175
-, taxation 475
Withholding-tax payments 463
Wood, and articles of wood,

exports 182, 192
-, -, production 138
-, prices 249
Wool, prices 249
Woolen goods, exports 182
-, imports 175
Work stoppages 320
Working days lost 320
Working population, see Labour force

Y

Yields, of crops 90
-, on bonds 281
Young persons' allowance 305

z
Zinc, exports, Greenland 540-541
-, production, Greenland 536
Zoological gardens, admissions . . 373


